ARUBA INSTANT
Aruba Instant™ virtualizes Aruba Mobility Controller capabilities
on 802.11n access points (AP), creating a feature-rich enterprise-
grade wireless LAN (WLAN) that delivers the affordability and
simplicity of an entry-level Wi-Fi network.
Offering impressive scalability, Aruba Instant can be installed at a
single site or deployed across multiple geographically-dispersed
locations. Up to 16 Aruba Instant APs can be controlled by a single AP that automatically becomes a primary Virtual

-- Wall box mount bracket (fits standard US single gang wall boxes)
-- Ceiling tile rail adapters (15/16” & 9/16” recessed or non- recessed)
REGULATORY
•	 FCC/Industry of Canada •	 CE Marked
•	 R&TTE Directive 1995/5/EC 72/23/EEC •	 Low Voltage Directive
•	 EN 300 328 •	 EN 301 489
•	 EN 301 893 •	 UL/IEC/EN 60950
•	 CB Scheme Safety, cTUVus •	 Japan MIC/VCCI
•	 Korea KCC •	 Brazil ANATEL
•	 Mexico NOM/COFETEL •	 China SRRC/CCC
•	 UL2043 Compliant
ARUBA INSTANT DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
ARUBA INSTANT ACCESS POINTS
IAP-92 Aruba Instant 92 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, antenna connectors.   Unrestricted Regula-
tory Domain. These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments
in the United States, Japan or Israel
IAP-92-US Aruba Instant 92 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, antenna connectors.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - US
IAP-92-IL Aruba Instant 92 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, antenna connectors.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - IL
IAP-92-JP Aruba Instant 92 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, antenna connectors.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - JP
IAP-93 Aruba Instant 93 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, integrated antennas.   Unrestricted Regula-
tory Domain. These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments
in the United States, Japan or Israel
IAP-93-US Aruba Instant 93 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, integrated antennas.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - US
IAP-93-IL Aruba Instant 93 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, integrated antennas.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - IL
IAP-93-JP Aruba Instant 93 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, integrated antennas.  Restricted Regulatory
Domain - JP
IAP-105 Aruba Instant 105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, dual radio, integrated antennas. Unrestricted Regulatory
Domain. These products should be considered as ‘Rest of World’ products and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the
United States, Japan or Israel
IAP-105-US Aruba Instant 105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted Regulatory
Domain - US
IAP-105-IL Aruba Instant 105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted Regulatory
Domain - IL
IAP-105-JP Aruba Instant 105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted Regulatory
Domain - JP
ARUBA INSTANT ACCESSORIES
AP-AC-UN 12VDC Universal AC Power Adapter Kit - North America, Japan, United Kingdom, Italy, EC (Europlug), Australia, China,
India, Korea